
I.  Injection Fluid:

 Type (Pick one):    Fresh Water    Treated Brine    Untreated Brine          Water/Brine

 Source:      Produced Water   Other (Attach list)

 Quality:   Total Dissolved Solids:                               mg/l   Specific Gravity:                             Additives:  

 (Attach water analysis, if available)

II.  Well Data:

 Maximum Authorized Injection Pressure:                                 psi                Injection Zone:

 Maximum Authorized Injection Rate:        barrels per day

 Total Number of Enhanced Recovery Injection Wells Covered by this Permit:           (Include TA’s)

 

III.   Month:         

  

  January      

  February     

  March     

  April     

  May      

  June     

  July     

  August      

  September         

  October     

  November     

  December     

  TOTAL                                        

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ANNUAL REPORT OF PRESSURE MONITORING,
FLUID INJECTION AND ENHANCED RECOVERY

Form U3C 
June 2015

Form must be Typed
Form must be completed

on a per well basis

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:                 State:        Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (                )

Lease Name:

Well Number:

API No.:  

Permit No:   

Reporting Year:

                                                  
 (January 1 to December 31)

 

          -           -            -          Sec.            Twp.           S.  R.            E          W      

           feet from         N  /         S   Line of Section

           feet from         E  /         W  Line of Section

County:

# Days of 
Injection

Maximum Fluid
Pressure

(Q/Q/Q/Q)
       

       
       

Complete all blanks - add pages if needed.  Copy to be retained for five (5) years after filing date.

Maximum Gas
Pressure

 Total Fluid Injected
BBL

 Total Gas Injected
MCF

KOLAR Document ID: 1606870

Submitted Electronically



JdTa
BAKER

HUGHES
Baker Hughes

1625 W Road

Plainville Kansas, 67663 Report Date: 111312022

Complete Water Analysis Report ssp v.8

Customer: Fossil E Sample Date: 1t1912021

Kansas Loq Out Date: 1119t2021
Barton countv Sample lD: #2 SWD
Seifers #2 Water tank Analyst: Bilt

Point Bleeder Chemical Used:

Bill Foster Comments:

Fossil Energy, Seifers #2Water tank, Bleeder

(Cl'): 20s00 577

(Soo2'): 50
(H3BO3): 0.0

(F'): 0.0 0.0

(Br'): 0.0 0.0

(NO2-): 0.0 0.

(NO.-): 0.0 0.

(Po13-): o.o o.

(SiO2): 0.0

mg/L

11039

0

385

1340

0

0.0

0.0

0.00

0.00

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

5700

pH:

at time of sampling:

at time of analysis:

used in Calcs:

Alkalinity by Titration: mgil- meq/L

(HCO3'): 480 7.

(Go.2-): o o

(OH'): o 0

Organic Acids: mg/L meq/L

:: 0.0

: 0.0

Conditions Barite (BaSOa) Calcite (CaC03) Gypsum (CaSOr.2H2O) Anhydrite (CaSOa)

Temp Press. lndex I amt (pret lndex I emt 1rre1 lndex Amount tndex I Amt (pTB)
70'F

78"F

86'F

93"F

101'F

1 09'F

1 17"F

124'F

tJz I

140'F

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

0 000

0.000

0 000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0 000

0.000

0 000

0.000

0.57 54.890

0 64 60 082

0.70 65.021

o.77 69.706

0 84 74.142

0.90 78.331

o.97 82.280

1.O4 85.997

1 .10 89.49'1

1.17 92.772

-1.75 0.000

-1.75 0.000

-1.75 0.000

-1.75 0.000

-1.75 0.000

-1.74 0.000

-1.74 0.000

-1.74 0.000

-1.73 0.000

-1.72 0.000

-2.02 0.000

-1.99 0.000

-1.96 0.000

-1.93 0.000

-'1.89 0.000

-1.85 0.000

-1.82 0.000

-1.77 0.000

-1.73 0.000

-1 69 0.000

Conditions Celestite (SrSOo) Halite (NaCl) lron Sulfide (FeS) lron Carbonate (FeCO3)

Temp Press. lndex I lmt (prat lndex I amt 1ere1 lndex I amt (pre) lndex I emt (ptet
70'F

78"F

86'F

93"F

101 'F

1 09'F

tl/ r

lz4 I

140"F

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

15 psi

'15 psi

0 000

0 000

0 000

0.000

0.000

0 000

0 000

0.000

0 000

0 000

-2 46 0.000

-2 47 0.000

-2 48 0.000

-2.49 0.000

-2.50 0.000

-2.50 0.000

-2.51 0.000

-2.51 0.000

-2.52 0.000

-2 52 0.000

0 0.000

0 0.000

0 0.000

0 0.000

0 0.000

0 0.000

0 0.000

0 0.000

0 0.000

0 0.000

0 000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0,000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

Note 1: When assessing the severity of the scale problem, both the saturation index (Sl) and amount of scale must be considered

Note 2: Precipitation of each scale is considered separately. Total scale will be less than the sum of the amounts of the eight (8) scales.

Note 3: Saturation lndex predlctions on this sheet use pH and alkalinity; %CO2 is not included in the calculations.

; trcu, &
S*rleSott['itz,el'l \t

ssP20t0

Temperature ('F):

Temperature ('F):

Pressure (psi):

Pressure (psi):


	olicense: 34992
	oname: Fossil Energy, LLC
	oaddr1: 111 CINDY DRIVE
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: RUSSELL
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67665
	ozip4: 3401
	ocontact: Steve Krug
	oareacode: 785
	ophone: 483-1433
	lname: SIEFERS B
	well#: 2
	API: 15-009-23089-00-01
	PermitNumber: D23248.0
	RepYear: 2021
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 2
	Township: 16
	Range: 12
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 4321
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFrom Reference: 4345
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Barton
	InjectionFluidType: TreatedBrine
	InjectionFluidSourceProducedWater: Yes
	InjectionFluidSourceOther: Off
	TotDisSolids: 
	SpecGravity: 
	Additives: 
	MaxAuthInjPressure: 0
	InjectionZone: REAGAN
	MaxAuthInjRate: 500
	TotalWells: 0
	TotalBBLInjectedJan: 2263
	maxfluidpressjan: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedJan: 
	maxgaspressjan: 
	daysjan: 31
	TotalBBLInjectedFeb: 2044
	maxfluidpressfeb: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedFeb: 
	maxgaspressfeb: 
	daysfeb: 28
	TotalBBLInjectedMar: 2263
	maxfluidpressmar: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedMar: 
	maxgaspressmar: 
	daysmar: 31
	TotalBBLInjectedApr: 2190
	maxfluidpressapr: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedApr: 
	maxgaspressapr: 
	daysapr: 30
	TotalBBLInjectedMay: 2263
	maxfluidpressmay: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedMay: 
	maxgaspressmay: 
	daysmay: 31
	TotalBBLInjectedJune: 2190
	maxfluidpressjune: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedJune: 
	maxgaspressjune: 
	daysjun: 30
	TotalBBLInjectedJuly: 2263
	maxfluidpressjuly: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedJuly: 
	maxgaspressjuly: 
	daysjuly: 31
	TotalBBLInjectedAug: 2263
	maxfluidpressaug: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedAug: 
	maxgaspressaug: 
	daysaug: 31
	TotalBBLInjectedSept: 2190
	maxfluidpresssep: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedSept: 
	maxgaspresssep: 
	dayssep: 30
	TotalBBLInjectedOctober: 2263
	maxfluidpressoct: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedOct: 
	maxgaspressoct: 
	daysoct: 31
	TotalBBLInjectedNov: 2190
	maxfluidpressnov: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedNov: 
	maxgaspressnov: 
	daysnov: 30
	TotalBBLInjectedDec: 2263
	maxfluidpressdec: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedDec: 
	maxgaspressdec: 
	daysdec: 31
	TotBBLInjected: 26645
	TotMCFInjected: 0


